
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

5/1(月) 晴れのち一時雨 20.1 10.0 813.1 18,783 18,783 13,354 140.7

5/2(火) 晴れ 15.1 9.3 780.8 18,036 36,819 26,708 137.9

5/3(水) 晴れ 20.4 13.0 810.1 18,713 55,532 40,062 138.6

5/4(木) 晴れ 22.1 13.2 416.2 9,614 65,147 53,416 122.0

5/5(金) 晴れ時々曇り 24.7 9.7 777.1 17,951 83,098 66,769 124.5

5/6(土) 雨 18.1 0.0 62.6 1,446 84,544 80,123 105.5

5/7(日) 雨 14.7 0.0 255.6 5,904 90,448 93,477 96.8

5/8(月) 晴れ時々雨 10.6 0.9 378.1 8,734 99,182 106,831 92.8

5/9(火) 晴れ 19.0 13.1 882.2 20,379 119,561 120,185 99.5

5/10(水) 晴れ 17.9 12.5 823.2 19,016 138,577 133,539 103.8

5/11(木) 晴れ 16.1 12.8 864.5 19,970 158,547 146,893 107.9

5/12(金) 晴れ 17.3 13.4 879.6 20,319 178,866 160,247 111.6

5/13(土) 晴れ時々曇り 23.8 11.4 760.0 17,556 196,422 173,601 113.1

5/14(日) 曇り一時雨 21.5 0.6 398.0 9,194 205,615 186,954 110.0

5/15(月) 曇り一時雨 18.8 0.0 264.0 6,098 211,714 200,308 105.7

5/16(火) 晴れ 20.4 9.3 814.6 18,817 230,531 213,662 107.9

5/17(水) 晴れ 28.0 12.8 840.3 19,411 249,942 227,016 110.1

5/18(木) 晴れのち時々曇り 28.5 10.3 796.8 18,406 268,348 240,370 111.6

5/19(金) 曇り一時雨 18.8 0.0 201.2 4,648 272,996 253,724 107.6

5/20(土) 晴れ 24.0 13.1 852.5 19,693 292,689 267,078 109.6

5/21(日) 曇り時々晴れ 22.0 6.2 695.7 16,071 308,759 280,432 110.1

5/22(月) 曇り時々晴れ 19.9 6.6 646.7 14,939 323,698 293,786 110.2

5/23(火) 曇り一時雨 18.0 2.9 469.4 10,843 334,541 307,139 108.9

5/24(水) 晴れ一時雨 17.2 7.6 687.4 15,879 350,420 320,493 109.3

5/25(木) 晴れのち時々曇り 25.1 10.2 800.1 18,482 368,902 333,847 110.5

5/26(金) 曇りのち一時雨 20.1 2.8 297.4 6,870 375,772 347,201 108.2

5/27(土) 晴れ時々曇り 24.7 10.7 793.9 18,339 394,111 360,555 109.3

5/28(日) 曇り時々雨 21.0 0.0 212.9 4,918 399,029 373,909 106.7

5/29(月) 曇り時々雨 18.7 0.0 118.8 2,744 401,774 387,263 103.7

5/30(火) 晴れ時々曇り 18.6 2.3 425.9 9,838 411,612 400,617 102.7

5/31(水) 晴れ 20.6 11.5 848.1 19,591 431,203 413,970 104.2

℃ h 18666.8

20.2 7.3 602.2

4.87 578.1

湯野沢1号発電所　発電実績(265W×528)  139.92kW 2023年5月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥13,910

  月目標値(/日) ¥13,354

月合計 ¥431,203
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